

SLP(C)No. 4884 OF 2004
ITEM No.65

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4884/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in RSA 1064/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VENKATA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PADMAMMA
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)...CC 2868/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr.P.R.Ramasesh, learned counsel, accepts notice for the respondent.
Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.
Until further orders, status quo shall be maintained.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master